

Terms of Use

THIS SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSES, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.

First Watch Technologies, Inc. also assumes no responsibility, and shall not be held liable for any such damages, to your computer equipment, software, data or other property as a result of your browsing in this site, or your downloading of any materials, data, text or images from this site or any linked sites.

First Watch Technologies, Inc. also assumes no responsibility, and shall not be held liable for any damages caused from or by viruses that may infect your computer equipment, software, data or other property as a result of browsing this site, or the downloading of any materials, data, text or images from this site or any linked sites.

The purpose of the information contained within this web site is to provide general information about products and services offered by First Watch Technologies, Inc. Any applicable laws can and do vary, depending upon the unique situation of each user. Thus, do not construe any information posted on this site as legal or other professional advice or services.

First Watch Technologies, Inc. disclaims any responsibility for any actions taken by users in their specific cases or for any misinterpretation on the part of users.

If a form or e-mail request from this site is submitted, you will be required to provide your name and e-mail address. You may also choose to provide us with additional information such as your address, phone number, and other disclosed information about your personal information.

Persons 18 years old or younger are not authorized to use this site or send/receive any personal information without permission from parents or guardians.

First Watch Technologies, Inc. uses the information provided for internal marketing and processing of information, to improve its products and services to its clients. Occasional e-mails may be sent with information about our products and services. If you do not want to receive e-mails from FIRST WATCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., you may opt out when you register or otherwise provide personal information. You may also remove your name from our mailing list by notifying us at First Watch Technologies, Inc. Any personal information will never be sold to any third party.

First Watch Technologies, Inc. will not sell, distribute or reveal, in any way, to any third party, any collected information from the viewer.

In certain circumstances, as in connection with processing an online order or application, if applicable, or to protect our legal rights or threatened illegal or harmful conduct, to comply with applicable laws, police investigations, or in legal proceedings where such information is relevant, will information provided by the client be disclosed.

First Watch Technologies, Inc. cannot prevent hackers or spammers from infiltrating information transmitted from this site, by e-mail, or otherwise, or by submitting any information by forms generated from this site, and therefore, any communication will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary.

All logos and designs within this site are the copyright of First Watch Technologies, Inc., or are the property and copyright of originating advertisers or partner links, and/or their respective owners, whether registered or unregistered and cannot be downloaded or copied without the express written consent of First Watch Technologies, Inc. or corresponding copyright owner. All rights reserved.

First Watch Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to update this policy at any time without notice.